HB 3592-2 (LC 715) 3/4/25 (CPA/ps)

Requested by Senator WOODS

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3592

- On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 31 through 45.
- On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert:
- 3 "(a) The President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Repre-
- 4 sentatives shall jointly appoint the following voting members:
- 5 "(A) Three members who represent business leagues, including trade or
- 6 professional associations.
- 7 "(B) Three members who represent workers, including from organized la-
- 8 bor and trade or professional associations.
- 9 "(C) One member who represents consumer advocacy groups.
- "(D) One member who represents the public universities listed in ORS
- 11 352.002 or community colleges and has expertise in the design and effects of
- 12 artificial intelligence systems.
- "(E) One member who represents the education system from early learn-
- ing through high school.
- "(F) One member who has expertise in ethics and technology.
- "(G) One member who has expertise in privacy and data protection.
- "(H) One member who represents tribal governments.
- 18 "(b) The Governor shall appoint, subject to confirmation by the Senate in
- 19 the manner prescribed in ORS 171.562 and 171.565, the following voting
- 20 members:
- 21 "(A) One member who represents communities that are disproportionately

- vulnerable to being harmed by algorithmic bias.
- 2 "(B) One member who represents public safety.
- 3 "(c) The nonvoting members shall be:".
- In line 10, delete "Governor" and insert "appointing authority".
- In line 11, delete "Governor" and insert "appointing authority".
- In line 12, delete "Governor" and insert "appointing authority".

7 \_\_\_\_\_